## Fall Product Program 2024

## Parent/Guardian Responsibility Form

The adult responsible for the payment of the Fall Product Program items should complete this form. Please read this form carefully before signing.

## I UNDERSTAND AND AGREE TO:

Participation Guidelines:

- My Girl Scout has my permission to participate in the 2024 Girl Scout Fall Product Program.
- My Girl Scout cannot participate unless this form is filled out in its entirety and turned in.
- My Girl Scout is a registered Girl Scout for the 24-25 Membership year.

Payment Agreement:

- I understand that any orders received in the Girl Scouts name, as her caregiver, I am responsible for collecting and turning in all monies owed and I am responsible for all the monies received in payment for the Fall Product Program.
- I understand that all unsold Trophy Nut Products CANNOT be returned and that I am responsible for payment of any and all products received in my Girl Scout's name.
- I understand that I will turn in cash, cashier's check or money order to my Troop Leader or council office for all non-digital orders received in my Girl Scouts name by 10/27/2024.
- I understand that if I do not turn in monies due for non-digital orders received by 10/27/2024 to my Troop Leader any outstanding paper order entries will not be ordered.
- I understand that I need to deliver all orders placed and received in my Girl Scouts name to the customers within a 2-week time frame after I receive the products.

Girl Name	Troop Number
Girl T-shirt Size	SU#
Responsible Adult	Email Address
Address	Cell Phone#
Employer	Work #
RESPONSIBLE ADULT SIGNATURE	DATE

